

Certificate of Conformity

Global-Mark Pty. Ltd., certify the electrical equipment described hereunder complies with standards listed herein and notifies the certificate holder to affix the authorised Approval Mark on the product of the same type and the Regulatory Compliance Mark (RCM) mark provided that the requirements of all relevant parts of AS/NZS 4417 applicable to the article are fulfilled. In placing the Approval and RCM mark on the product, the Responsible Supplier makes a declaration of compliance with the certification standard(s) and confirms that the product is identical to the product certified herein. — This Certificate meets the requirements of a Recognised External Certification Scheme (EESS- RECS) and a Recognised External Approval Scheme (NSW-REAS).

CERTIFICATION AND CERTIFICATE HOLDER DETAILS

Company Name Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Ltd Other Name

Address 33-37 Port Wakefield Road Gepps Cross SA 5094 Australia

Client ID 102093 Global-Mark File Number: 102093-096 System 1 Approval

Certificate Number & Approval Mark GMA-500928-EA

Certification Standard(s) AS/NZS 61558.2.16:2010 including A1 - 3 Safety of power transformers, power supplies, reactors and similar

products for supply voltages up to 1 100 V - Particular requirements for switch mode power supply units and

transformers for switch mode power supply units

Type of Certification Electrical Safety Product Scheme Global-Mark Electrical Product Safety Certification Scheme

CERTIFICATE DATES

Certificate Issue Date 4/09/2016
Certificate Last Update Date 24/06/2022
Certification Expiry Date 4/09/2026

This certification remains valid until the above mentioned expiry date and subject to the organisation's continued compliance with the certification standard, and Global-Mark's Terms and Conditions. This Certificate of Conformity remains the property of Global-Mark Pty Ltd, Company Number: ACN.108-087-654. The use of the Accreditation Mark indicates accreditation by the Joint Accreditation System of Australia and New Zealand in respect to those activities covered by JAS-ANZ accreditation. Refer to www.jas-anz.org/register for verification.



Certification Manager

Jen Hoha



Revision Number 03





Certificate of Conformity

CERTIFIED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT				
Declared Article	Product Description	Trade Name	Model Number	Rating
Power Supply or Charger	Iconic series Single USB Charging Mechanism 1.5A	CLIPSAL	40E1USBM	Input: 220 - 240 V a.c, 50 Hz, 100 mA, IP40, Output: 5.0 Vd.c, 1.5 A
Power Supply or Charger	Iconic series Single USB Charging Mechanism 1.5A	PDL	PDL342USB	Input: 220 - 240 V a.c, 50 Hz, 100 mA, IP40, Output: 5.0 Vd.c, 1.5 A
Power Supply or Charger	30M series Single USB Charging Mechanism 1.5A	PDL	PDL642MUSBA	Input: 220 - 240 V a.c, 50 Hz, 100 mA, IP40, Output: 5.0 Vd.c, 1.5 A
Power Supply or Charger	30M series Single USB Charging Mechanism 1.5A	CLIPSAL	30USBAM	Input: 220 - 240 V a.c, 50 Hz, 100 mA, IP40, Output: 5.0 Vd.c, 1.5 A

RELEVANT TRADEMARK (S)

COMMENTS OR CONDITIONS ON THE CERTIFICATION

2019/10/16 Modification 1

USB Charger modules suitable to be mounted in the following grid plates and covers:

1G-6G Iconic series grids and Iconic/Iconic Styl/Iconic Essence covers

1G-6G Pro series grids and covers in two colours BK - black & XW - white

1G-2G 56 series enclosures (IP66 rated)

Issued under EESS rules

2021/08/19 Modification 2

revised expiry date

2022/06/24 Modification 3

- add alternatve models 30USBAM & PDL642MUSBA

30M series USB chargers suitable to be mounted in the following wall plates:

- . Standard series, 2000 series, C2000 and 4000 series
- . Architrave range of series in Item 1 above
- . BSL and BBSL range

This certification remains valid until the above mentioned expiry date and subject to the organisation's continued compliance with the certification standard, and Global-Mark's Terms and Conditions. This Certificate of Conformity remains the property of Global-Mark Pty Ltd, Company Number: ACN.108-087-654. The use of the Accreditation Mark indicates accreditation by the Joint Accreditation System of Australia and New Zealand in respect to those activities covered by JAS-ANZ accreditation. Refer to www.jas-anz.org/register for verification.



Certification Manager









Certificate of Conformity

. 600 series

End of document

This certification remains valid until the above mentioned expiry date and subject to the organisation's continued compliance with the certification standard, and Global-Mark's Terms and Conditions. This Certificate of Conformity remains the property of Global-Mark Pty Ltd, Company Number: ACN.108-087-654. The use of the Accreditation Mark indicates accreditation by the Joint Accreditation System of Australia and New Zealand in respect to those activities covered by JAS-ANZ accreditation. Refer to www.jas-anz.org/register for verification.



Certification Manager





